
Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:04.0 1
2 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:14.4 0:10.4 2
3 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:50:07.9 2:03.9 3
4 12 Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:50:26.5 2:22.5 4
5 15 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 Dam 4100gti 0:50:36.9 2:32.9 5

Class 1

1 101 Alexander ADAMS/Kenny McGUIRE 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:05.0 67

Class 2

1 65 Kev DUNN/James BRAITHWAITE 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:18.1 25
2 68 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN 2 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 0:56:42.8 1:24.7 36

Class 3

1 48 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:02.7 37
2 78 Scott RUSSELL/Adam RUSSELL 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:32.4 0:29.7 41

Class 4

1 22 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 4 MG ZR Super1600 0:54:14.9 21
2 47 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:44.5 0:29.6 22

Class 5

1 39 Stephen THOMPSON/Darren THOMPSON 5 Ford Escort 0:56:23.8 33
2 60 Stewart DAVIDSON/Keir BEATON 5 Ford Escort 0:56:33.1 0:09.3 34

Class 6

1 11 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:20.9 11
2 75 Jim McDOWALL/Charlotte McDOWALL 6 Hillman Avenger 1:04:54.4 12:33.5 64

Class 7

1 45 Paul BALLANTYNE/Graham BRUCE 7 Renault Clio 0:59:34.2 54
2 42 Ian FORGAN/Kathryn FORGAN 7 Ford KA 1:01:28.3 1:54.1 57

Class 8

1 63 Gordon HALLEY/Jeff HORNE 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:31.2 40
2 92 Peter FLEMING/Martyn SCOTT 8 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:38.9 0:07.7 42

Class 9

1 32 Gary ADAM/Gordon ADAM 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:46.6 12
2 31 Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:06.9 0:20.3 14

Class 10

1 24 John MORRISON/Susan SHANKS 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:12.1 15
2 16 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:31.0 0:18.9 18

Class 11

1 7 Dom BUCKLEY/Doug REDPATH 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:15.4 7
2 69 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 11 Subaru Impreza N11 0:59:07.0 7:51.6 46

Class 12

1 5 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:54.1 6
2 10 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:52:00.7 1:06.6 8

Class 13

1 401 Alan PARAMORE/Rachel FOSTER 13 Land Rover Wolf 1:05:29.4 66
2 404 Gari HAZELBY/Clive ALLFORD 13 Land Rover Wolf 1:07:59.3 2:29.9 69

Award - 1st BDMC Crew - The Blackburn & Price Trophy

T.B.A.
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - 1st BECC Crew - The Norman Halcrow Cup

T.B.A.

Award - Highest placed driver under 25 years - Bob Pawson Trophy

1 7 Dom BUCKLEY 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:15.4 7
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:04.0 0:48:04.0
2 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:14.4 0:48:14.4 0:10.4 
3 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:50:07.9 0:50:07.9 2:03.9 
4 12 Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 12 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:50:26.5 0:50:26.5 2:22.5 
5 15 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 5 Dam 4100gti 0:50:36.9 0:50:36.9 2:32.9 
6 5 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:54.1 0:50:54.1 2:50.1 
7 7 Dom BUCKLEY/Doug REDPATH 11 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:15.4 0:51:15.4 3:11.4 
8 10 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:52:00.7 0:52:00.7 3:56.7 
9 4 Jock ARMSTRONG/Kirsty RIDDICK 12 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:01.7 0:52:01.7 3:57.7 
10 18 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:14.0 0:52:14.0 4:10.0 
11 11 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:20.9 0:52:20.9 4:16.9 
12 32 Gary ADAM/Gordon ADAM 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:46.6 0:52:46.6 4:42.6 
13 26 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS 12 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05.3 0:53:05.3 5:01.3 
14 31 Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:06.9 0:53:06.9 5:02.9 
15 24 John MORRISON/Susan SHANKS 10 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:12.1 0:53:12.1 5:08.1 
16 9 Chris COLLIE/Lisa WATSON 12 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:53:17.0 0:53:17.0 5:13.0 
17 19 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:20.7 0:53:20.7 5:16.7 
18 16 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 2 Subaru Impreza 0:53:31.0 0:53:31.0 5:27.0 
19 36 Ian WATSON/Mike DICKSON 12 13 Subaru Impreza N11 0:54:07.3 0:54:07.3 6:03.3 
20 57 Sean WILL/Ross HYND 12 14 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:54:08.7 0:54:08.7 6:04.7 
21 22 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 4 1 MG ZR Super1600 0:54:14.9 0:54:14.9 6:10.9 
22 47 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:44.5 0:54:44.5 6:40.5 
23 41 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 12 15 Subaru Impreza 0:54:55.5 0:54:55.5 6:51.5 
24 52 Kieran RENTON/Carin LOGAN 4 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:01.3 0:55:01.3 6:57.3 
25 65 Kev DUNN/James BRAITHWAITE 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:18.1 0:55:18.1 7:14.1 
26 49 Iain WILSON/Keith FREMANTLE 4 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:21.0 0:55:21.0 7:17.0 
27 33 Robert HARKNESS/Mike CURRY 9 3 BMW 316I 0:55:34.6 0:55:34.6 7:30.6 
28 71 Robbie MITCHELL/Allan DOBSON 4 5 Toyota Corolla 0:55:48.4 0:55:48.4 7:44.4 
29 30 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 12 16 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:56:09.2 0:56:09.2 8:05.2 
30 59 Stuart LOUDON/Johnnie BOULD 10 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:56:14.0 0:56:14.0 8:10.0 
31 95 Colin JACKSON/Russell FAIR 12 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:56:14.9 0:56:14.9 8:10.9 
32 43 Stephen HOPE/Craig BISSETT 9 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:19.4 1:00.0 0:56:19.4 8:15.4 
33 39 Stephen THOMPSON/Darren THOMPSON 5 1 Ford Escort 0:56:23.8 0:56:23.8 8:19.8 
34 60 Stewart DAVIDSON/Keir BEATON 5 2 Ford Escort 0:56:33.1 0:56:33.1 8:29.1 
35 54 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 4 6 Honda Civic 0:56:39.1 0:56:39.1 8:35.1 
36 68 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN 2 2 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 0:56:42.8 0:56:42.8 8:38.8 
37 48 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:02.7 0:57:02.7 8:58.7 
38 70 Kieran O'KANE/John FREW 9 5 Opel Ascona 400 0:57:18.3 0:57:18.3 9:14.3 
39 23 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 7 Skoda Fabia R2 0:57:29.5 0:57:29.5 9:25.5 
40 63 Gordon HALLEY/Jeff HORNE 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:31.2 0:57:31.2 9:27.2 
41 78 Scott RUSSELL/Adam RUSSELL 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:32.4 0:57:32.4 9:28.4 
42 92 Peter FLEMING/Martyn SCOTT 8 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:38.9 0:57:38.9 9:34.9 
43 56 Tommy MACKAY/Eileen MACLENNAN 12 18 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 0:57:59.7 0:57:59.7 9:55.7 
44 53 James ROBERTSON/Ian CROSBIE 4 8 Citroen C2R2 0:58:25.7 0:58:25.7 10:21.7 
45 62 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:33.3 0:58:33.3 10:29.3 
46 69 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 11 2 Subaru Impreza N11 0:59:07.0 0:59:07.0 11:03.0 
47 86 Gavin LLOYD/Kirsten DALLAS 3 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:10.2 0:59:10.2 11:06.2 
48 84 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:13.9 0:59:13.9 11:09.9 
49 77 Gregg LITHGOW/Gordon CLARK 8 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:21.5 0:59:21.5 11:17.5 
50 34 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 9 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:23.0 0:59:23.0 11:19.0 
51 83 Callum ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 3 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:27.3 0:59:27.3 11:23.3 
52 93 Tom MIDDLEMISS/Craig HORSBOURGH 4 9 Opel Corsa 0:59:28.7 0:59:28.7 11:24.7 
53 79 Gordon STODDART/Gordon GRAY 12 19 Subaru Impreza 0:59:30.1 0:59:30.1 11:26.1 
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 45 Paul BALLANTYNE/Graham BRUCE 7 1 Renault Clio 0:59:34.2 0:59:34.2 11:30.2 
55 67 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK 2 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:01:07.8 1:01:07.8 13:03.8 
56 82 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:01:13.1 1:01:13.1 13:09.1 
57 42 Ian FORGAN/Kathryn FORGAN 7 2 Ford KA 1:01:28.3 1:01:28.3 13:24.3 
58 85 Thomas Alexander HEARD/A BURNEY 9 7 Volvo S70 T5 1:01:55.2 1:01:55.2 13:51.2 
59 61 Kevin CHARLES/Ross WILLIAMS 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:37.6 1:02:37.6 14:33.6 
60 73 Ross McSKIMMING/Tony GRAHAM 3 9 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:45.8 1:02:45.8 14:41.8 
61 99 Caroline WILL/Paula SWINSCOE 12 20 Subaru Impreza 1:03:17.0 1:03:17.0 15:13.0 
62 100 Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 2 4 Ford Ka 1:04:05.4 1:04:05.4 16:01.4 
63 66 Stuart GLENDINNING/Craig ROBB 8 4 Ford Puma R2000 1:04:25.3 1:04:25.3 16:21.3 
64 75 Jim McDOWALL/Charlotte McDOWALL 6 2 Hillman Avenger 1:04:54.4 1:04:54.4 16:50.4 
65 87 Steven HAY/Lewis MACDOUGALL 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:59.9 1:04:59.9 16:55.9 
66 401 Alan PARAMORE/Rachel FOSTER 13 1 Land Rover Wolf 1:05:29.4 1:05:29.4 17:25.4 
67 101 Alexander ADAMS/Kenny McGUIRE 1 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:05.0 1:07:05.0 19:01.0 
68 96 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:07.6 1:07:07.6 19:03.6 
69 404 Gari HAZELBY/Clive ALLFORD 13 2 Land Rover Wolf 1:07:59.3 1:07:59.3 19:55.3 
70 402 Curtis McKERLIE/Neal STEVESON 13 3 Land Rover Wolf 1:09:10.0 1:09:10.0 21:06.0 
71 403 Marc PAYNTER/Colin FISHER 13 4 Land Rover Wolf 1:10:24.0 1:10:24.0 22:20.0 
72 405 Blair THOMSON/Duane EVANS 13 5 Land Rover Wolf 1:11:25.3 1:11:25.3 23:21.3 
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:14.4 0:48:14.4 0:10.4 
2 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:04.0 0:48:04.0
3 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Low oil pressure SS1
4 9 Jock ARMSTRONG/Kirsty RIDDICK 12 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:01.7 0:52:01.7 3:57.7 
5 6 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:54.1 0:50:54.1 2:50.1 
6 3 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:50:07.9 0:50:07.9 2:03.9 
7 7 Dom BUCKLEY/Doug REDPATH 11 1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:15.4 0:51:15.4 3:11.4 
9 16 Chris COLLIE/Lisa WATSON 12 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:53:17.0 0:53:17.0 5:13.0 
10 8 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:52:00.7 0:52:00.7 3:56.7 
11 11 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 1 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:20.9 0:52:20.9 4:16.9 
12 4 Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 12 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:50:26.5 0:50:26.5 2:22.5 
14 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Overheating after SS5
15 5 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 5 Dam 4100gti 0:50:36.9 0:50:36.9 2:32.9 
16 18 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 2 Subaru Impreza 0:53:31.0 0:53:31.0 5:27.0 
17 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 12 Subaru Impreza Engine SS8
18 10 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:14.0 0:52:14.0 4:10.0 
19 17 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:20.7 0:53:20.7 5:16.7 
20 Simon BOWEN/Richard ROBINSON 12 Subaru Impreza WRC No Drive before SS1
21 Alan GARDINER/Robin NICOLSON 9 Ford Escort Mk1 Mechanical SS1
22 21 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 4 1 MG ZR Super1600 0:54:14.9 0:54:14.9 6:10.9 
23 39 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 7 Skoda Fabia R2 0:57:29.5 0:57:29.5 9:25.5 
24 15 John MORRISON/Susan SHANKS 10 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:12.1 0:53:12.1 5:08.1 
25 Mark McCULLOCH/Elliott EDMONDSON 12 Subaru Impreza Mechanical before SS4
26 13 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS 12 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05.3 0:53:05.3 5:01.3 
27 Brian WATSON/Jane NICOL 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Blown turbo after SS3
28 Ian PATERSON/James HAUGH 12 Subaru Impreza Mechanical after SS6
29 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 In ditch SS8
30 29 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 12 16 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:56:09.2 0:56:09.2 8:05.2 
31 14 Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:06.9 0:53:06.9 5:02.9 
32 12 Gary ADAM/Gordon ADAM 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:46.6 0:52:46.6 4:42.6 
33 27 Robert HARKNESS/Mike CURRY 9 3 BMW 316I 0:55:34.6 0:55:34.6 7:30.6 
34 50 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 9 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:23.0 0:59:23.0 11:19.0 
35 Gordon MURRAY/David O'BRIEN 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Mechanical SS1
36 19 Ian WATSON/Mike DICKSON 12 13 Subaru Impreza N11 0:54:07.3 0:54:07.3 6:03.3 
37 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Mechanical SS4
38 Stuart PATERSON/Colin MAXWELL 12 Subaru Impreza Engine end of SS4
39 33 Stephen THOMPSON/Darren THOMPSON 5 1 Ford Escort 0:56:23.8 0:56:23.8 8:19.8 
41 23 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 12 15 Subaru Impreza 0:54:55.5 0:54:55.5 6:51.5 
42 57 Ian FORGAN/Kathryn FORGAN 7 2 Ford KA 1:01:28.3 1:01:28.3 13:24.3 
43 32 Stephen HOPE/Craig BISSETT 9 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:19.4 1:00.0 0:56:19.4 8:15.4 
45 54 Paul BALLANTYNE/Graham BRUCE 7 1 Renault Clio 0:59:34.2 0:59:34.2 11:30.2 
46 Chris ABEL/Will PHILIP 7 Renault Clio Mechanical after SS4
47 22 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:44.5 0:54:44.5 6:40.5 
48 37 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:02.7 0:57:02.7 8:58.7 
49 26 Iain WILSON/Keith FREMANTLE 4 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:21.0 0:55:21.0 7:17.0 
50 Ross MARSHALL/Dave ROBSON 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Broken disk SS4
52 24 Kieran RENTON/Carin LOGAN 4 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:01.3 0:55:01.3 6:57.3 
53 44 James ROBERTSON/Ian CROSBIE 4 8 Citroen C2R2 0:58:25.7 0:58:25.7 10:21.7 
54 35 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 4 6 Honda Civic 0:56:39.1 0:56:39.1 8:35.1 
55 Matthew KESSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 4 Ford Fiesta R2 Off road SS5
56 43 Tommy MACKAY/Eileen MACLENNAN 12 18 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 0:57:59.7 0:57:59.7 9:55.7 
57 20 Sean WILL/Ross HYND 12 14 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:54:08.7 0:54:08.7 6:04.7 
58 Ken WOOD/Mike CRUICKSHANK 9 Triumph Dolomite Sprint Engine SS2
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

59 30 Stuart LOUDON/Johnnie BOULD 10 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:56:14.0 0:56:14.0 8:10.0 
60 34 Stewart DAVIDSON/Keir BEATON 5 2 Ford Escort 0:56:33.1 0:56:33.1 8:29.1 
61 59 Kevin CHARLES/Ross WILLIAMS 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:37.6 1:02:37.6 14:33.6 
62 45 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:33.3 0:58:33.3 10:29.3 
63 40 Gordon HALLEY/Jeff HORNE 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:31.2 0:57:31.2 9:27.2 
64 Kenneth MOORE/Richard WARDLE 8 Hillman Avenger No oil SS4
65 25 Kev DUNN/James BRAITHWAITE 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:18.1 0:55:18.1 7:14.1 
66 63 Stuart GLENDINNING/Craig ROBB 8 4 Ford Puma R2000 1:04:25.3 1:04:25.3 16:21.3 
67 55 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK 2 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:01:07.8 1:01:07.8 13:03.8 
68 36 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN 2 2 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 0:56:42.8 0:56:42.8 8:38.8 
69 46 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 11 2 Subaru Impreza N11 0:59:07.0 0:59:07.0 11:03.0 
70 38 Kieran O'KANE/John FREW 9 5 Opel Ascona 400 0:57:18.3 0:57:18.3 9:14.3 
71 28 Robbie MITCHELL/Allan DOBSON 4 5 Toyota Corolla 0:55:48.4 0:55:48.4 7:44.4 
72 Douglas HUMPHREY/Josh DAVISON 6 Opel Kadett Gte Off road SS5
73 60 Ross McSKIMMING/Tony GRAHAM 3 9 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:45.8 1:02:45.8 14:41.8 
74 Donald McEWAN/Ellis FLEMMING 4 Citroen Saxo Gearbox SS3
75 64 Jim McDOWALL/Charlotte McDOWALL 6 2 Hillman Avenger 1:04:54.4 1:04:54.4 16:50.4 
76 Norman MACPHAIL/Robert SHERRY 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Off road SS5
77 49 Gregg LITHGOW/Gordon CLARK 8 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:21.5 0:59:21.5 11:17.5 
78 41 Scott RUSSELL/Adam RUSSELL 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:32.4 0:57:32.4 9:28.4 
79 53 Gordon STODDART/Gordon GRAY 12 19 Subaru Impreza 0:59:30.1 0:59:30.1 11:26.1 
80 Ian DONALDSON/Stephen MARSHALL 12 Mitsubishi Evo IX Mechanical after SS2
81 Craig WHITEHEAD/Mark CASEY 5 Peugeot 205 GTI Borken CV joint SS5
82 56 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:01:13.1 1:01:13.1 13:09.1 
83 51 Callum ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 3 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:27.3 0:59:27.3 11:23.3 
84 48 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:13.9 0:59:13.9 11:09.9 
85 58 Thomas Alexander HEARD/A BURNEY 9 7 Volvo S70 T5 1:01:55.2 1:01:55.2 13:51.2 
86 47 Gavin LLOYD/Kirsten DALLAS 3 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:10.2 0:59:10.2 11:06.2 
87 65 Steven HAY/Lewis MACDOUGALL 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:59.9 1:04:59.9 16:55.9 
88 Ross PRINGLE/Cameron FAIR 4 Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical SS7
89 Matt REID/Cameron REID 7 Ford Focus Driveshaft SS4
90 George MILLER/Libby MILLER 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye Burst radiator SS6
91 Iain STEWART/Steven BROWN 2 Austin Mini Overheating Engine SS2
92 42 Peter FLEMING/Martyn SCOTT 8 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:38.9 0:57:38.9 9:34.9 
93 52 Tom MIDDLEMISS/Craig HORSBOURGH 4 9 Opel Corsa 0:59:28.7 0:59:28.7 11:24.7 
95 31 Colin JACKSON/Russell FAIR 12 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:56:14.9 0:56:14.9 8:10.9 
96 68 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:07.6 1:07:07.6 19:03.6 
97 John PATERSON/Paul MACFADYEN 2 Vauxhall Nova Engine fire SS2
99 61 Caroline WILL/Paula SWINSCOE 12 20 Subaru Impreza 1:03:17.0 1:03:17.0 15:13.0 

100 62 Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 2 4 Ford Ka 1:04:05.4 1:04:05.4 16:01.4 
101 67 Alexander ADAMS/Kenny McGUIRE 1 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:05.0 1:07:05.0 19:01.0 
102 Colin AITCHISON/Craig WALLACE 6 Vauxhall Chevette Alternator after SS4
104 Andy BIRD/Sam SPENCER 9 Vauxhall Chevette Fuel regulator after SS1
105 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 12 MG Metro 6R4 OTL
401 66 Alan PARAMORE/Rachel FOSTER 13 1 Land Rover Wolf 1:05:29.4 1:05:29.4 17:25.4 
402 70 Curtis McKERLIE/Neal STEVESON 13 3 Land Rover Wolf 1:09:10.0 1:09:10.0 21:06.0 
403 71 Marc PAYNTER/Colin FISHER 13 4 Land Rover Wolf 1:10:24.0 1:10:24.0 22:20.0 
404 69 Gari HAZELBY/Clive ALLFORD 13 2 Land Rover Wolf 1:07:59.3 1:07:59.3 19:55.3 
405 72 Blair THOMSON/Duane EVANS 13 5 Land Rover Wolf 1:11:25.3 1:11:25.3 23:21.3 
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Bothwell 1

SS 2

Bothwell 2

SS 3
Langton 1

SS 4

Blackadder 1

SS 5
Edrom-E 1

SS 6

Langton 2

SS 7
Blackadder 2

SS 8

Edrom-E 2

Penalties

1 Euan THORBURN 12 6:55.4 6:55.6 1:56.3 7:05.0 7:54.2 1:58.3 7:05.0 8:24.6 
2 David BOGIE 12 7:11.1 6:55.0 1:57.6 7:05.0 7:59.5 1:56.9 7:05.0 7:53.9 
3 Mike FAULKNER 12 Low oil pressure SS1
4 Jock ARMSTRONG 12 7:20.9 7:10.8 2:03.3 9:33.6 8:21.1 2:01.4 7:18.1 8:12.5 
5 Quintin MILNE 12 7:32.4 7:19.2 2:01.6 7:29.3 8:23.6 1:59.2 7:54.7 8:14.1 
6 B GROUNDWATER 12 7:28.4 7:18.2 1:58.9 7:24.6 8:23.8 1:59.0 7:20.6 8:14.4 
7 Dom BUCKLEY 11 7:23.4 7:23.5 2:03.5 8:15.9 8:33.4 2:02.2 7:17.3 8:16.2 
9 Chris COLLIE 12 8:05.8 7:53.5 2:11.3 7:57.8 8:51.4 2:01.4 7:33.2 8:42.6 
10 Donnie MACDONALD 12 7:42.2 7:33.5 2:04.9 7:35.8 8:44.2 2:05.2 7:40.1 8:34.8 
11 Steve BANNISTER 6 7:41.4 7:35.8 2:03.9 7:47.2 8:46.4 2:08.5 7:37.2 8:40.5 
12 Alistair INGLIS 12 7:35.9 7:24.6 2:02.3 7:25.6 8:21.8 2:00.1 7:19.7 8:16.5 
14 Rory YOUNG 10 7:22.9 7:20.7 1:59.9 10:54.2 8:25.3 Overheating after SS5
15 Andy HORNE 12 7:26.4 7:21.3 2:02.1 7:25.8 8:33.5 1:59.8 7:19.6 8:28.4 
16 John McCLORY 10 8:07.3 7:47.6 2:08.3 7:55.7 8:47.8 2:06.8 7:46.2 8:51.3 
17 Peter STEPHENSON 12 8:06.0 7:45.9 2:08.3 7:39.2 8:26.1 2:02.7 7:27.0 Engine SS8
18 Karl SIMMONS 12 8:00.7 7:41.0 2:05.9 7:38.9 8:40.6 2:03.5 7:33.3 8:30.1 
19 Dougal BROWN 12 7:56.1 7:46.3 2:11.1 7:56.5 8:55.5 2:09.5 7:47.3 8:38.4 
20 Simon BOWEN 12 No Drive before SS1
21 Alan GARDINER 9 Mechanical SS1
22 Carl TUER 4 8:10.0 8:00.3 2:08.6 7:54.5 8:59.5 2:08.0 7:53.3 9:00.7 
23 John RINTOUL 4 8:29.6 8:09.0 2:17.4 8:29.1 9:56.2 2:16.0 8:22.5 9:29.7 
24 John MORRISON 10 8:00.7 7:47.3 2:05.0 7:51.9 8:52.0 2:05.7 7:45.1 8:44.4 
25 Mark McCULLOCH 12 7:36.6 7:35.3 2:07.0 Mechanical before SS4
26 Bob GRANT 12 8:02.9 7:43.3 2:04.3 7:53.4 8:53.0 2:04.4 7:43.0 8:41.0 
27 Brian WATSON 12 8:13.8 8:16.1 2:17.1 Blown turbo after SS3
28 Ian PATERSON 12 8:01.3 7:47.9 2:08.6 7:54.9 8:50.1 2:06.7 Mechanical after SS6
29 Fraser WILSON 10 8:16.2 7:54.0 2:16.0 8:07.1 9:08.4 2:10.9 7:54.7 In ditch SS8
30 Stuart WALKER 12 7:54.1 7:41.1 2:07.0 10:44.2 8:50.5 2:05.9 7:57.2 8:49.2 
31 Barry RENWICK 9 7:59.0 7:58.0 2:05.0 7:45.9 8:47.6 2:03.8 7:44.1 8:43.5 
32 Gary ADAM 9 8:03.3 7:46.5 2:04.9 7:45.6 8:41.7 2:04.1 7:38.1 8:42.4 
33 Robert HARKNESS 9 8:18.8 8:07.2 2:14.7 8:09.3 9:34.7 2:08.7 7:56.6 9:04.6 
34 Bill LYMBURN 9 8:20.5 8:14.3 2:22.4 8:09.0 12:39.7 2:15.1 8:04.9 9:17.1 
35 Gordon MURRAY 8 Mechanical SS1
36 Ian WATSON 12 8:14.1 8:00.8 2:06.5 7:56.2 8:49.5 2:05.0 7:53.0 9:02.2 
37 Stuart RANBY 8 11:00.0 8:10.9 2:11.1 Mechanical SS4
38 Stuart PATERSON 12 8:18.3 8:15.3 2:09.5 7:54.0 Engine end of SS4
39 Stephen THOMPSON 5 8:31.1 8:09.3 2:13.4 8:16.6 9:27.1 2:13.7 8:13.9 9:18.7 
41 Lee HASTINGS 12 8:06.9 8:02.4 2:12.1 8:02.9 9:20.0 2:12.8 7:57.5 9:00.9 
42 Ian FORGAN 7 8:15.6 8:07.5 3:00.0 10:38.8 11:55.8 2:14.0 8:07.6 9:09.0 
43 Stephen HOPE 9 8:33.2 8:16.6 2:11.5 7:56.1 9:15.5 2:08.3 7:51.3 9:06.9 1:00.0 
45 Paul BALLANTYNE 7 9:10.4 9:01.9 2:16.4 8:38.1 9:47.4 2:17.7 8:46.3 9:36.0 
46 Chris ABEL 7 7:55.2 7:48.0 2:11.9 7:50.6 Mechanical after SS4
47 Alasdair S GRAHAM 4 8:12.5 8:08.4 2:13.5 8:10.8 9:02.2 2:10.4 7:53.5 8:53.2 
48 Iain HAINING 3 8:26.8 8:17.3 2:16.0 8:25.1 9:37.5 2:15.8 8:22.3 9:21.9 
49 Iain WILSON 4 8:22.2 8:11.2 2:13.4 8:07.0 9:10.0 2:12.3 8:00.5 9:04.4 
50 Ross MARSHALL 8 7:58.1 7:55.0 2:04.1 7:31.2 Broken disk SS4
52 Kieran RENTON 4 8:02.4 7:59.0 2:14.2 8:07.7 9:13.4 2:18.9 7:59.6 9:06.1 
53 James ROBERTSON 4 8:34.2 8:26.3 2:16.2 8:40.1 9:48.0 2:17.0 8:39.3 9:44.6 
54 Graeme SMITH 4 8:28.5 8:07.0 2:21.3 8:11.3 9:48.2 2:17.5 8:13.8 9:11.5 
55 Matthew KESSON 4 8:10.8 8:07.5 2:16.9 8:18.8 Off road SS5
56 Tommy MACKAY 12 8:10.7 7:53.1 2:08.1 12:00.0 9:05.0 2:08.0 7:46.1 8:48.7 
57 Sean WILL 12 8:17.9 7:50.5 2:28.4 7:53.4 9:05.1 2:07.0 7:42.0 8:44.4 
58 Ken WOOD 9 8:29.8 Engine SS2
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Bothwell 1

SS 2

Bothwell 2

SS 3
Langton 1

SS 4

Blackadder 1

SS 5
Edrom-E 1

SS 6

Langton 2

SS 7
Blackadder 2

SS 8

Edrom-E 2

Penalties

59 Stuart LOUDON 10 8:16.5 9:04.5 2:17.8 8:16.2 9:05.1 2:13.6 7:59.8 9:00.5 
60 Stewart DAVIDSON 5 8:15.5 8:17.9 2:18.5 8:24.2 9:28.2 2:13.7 8:18.4 9:16.7 
61 Kevin CHARLES 3 9:20.1 9:00.3 2:28.5 9:10.0 10:40.2 2:29.8 9:04.8 10:23.9 
62 Malcolm DAVEY 3 9:02.1 8:38.3 2:18.9 8:36.2 9:54.7 2:13.4 8:20.0 9:29.7 
63 Gordon HALLEY 8 8:40.0 8:25.7 2:21.9 8:35.0 9:35.5 2:19.0 8:17.8 9:16.3 
64 Kenneth MOORE 8 8:42.8 9:19.3 2:51.3 No oil SS4
65 Kev DUNN 2 8:23.6 8:10.5 2:12.3 8:04.6 9:15.7 2:12.2 7:58.5 9:00.7 
66 Stuart GLENDINNING 8 9:41.4 9:41.4 2:26.7 9:01.9 10:39.0 2:31.6 9:24.2 10:59.1 
67 James THOMSON 2 8:56.4 9:07.4 2:27.0 8:59.1 10:11.4 2:25.1 8:59.0 10:02.4 
68 Michael DEANS 2 8:30.1 8:16.0 2:22.5 8:16.7 9:25.4 2:22.8 8:11.9 9:17.4 
69 Tony THOMPSON 11 8:54.4 8:47.4 2:20.4 8:42.2 9:47.2 2:20.9 8:39.0 9:35.5 
70 Kieran O'KANE 9 8:35.1 8:27.3 2:17.1 8:22.7 9:33.4 2:13.0 8:19.2 9:30.5 
71 Robbie MITCHELL 4 8:20.3 8:15.8 2:14.3 8:09.9 9:18.6 2:12.1 8:02.9 9:14.5 
72 Douglas HUMPHREY 6 8:44.1 8:27.1 2:31.4 8:33.1 Off road SS5
73 Ross McSKIMMING 3 9:24.6 9:05.0 2:30.1 9:11.5 10:33.7 2:31.4 9:11.7 10:17.8 
74 Donald McEWAN 4 9:05.5 8:48.3 Gearbox SS3
75 Jim McDOWALL 6 9:12.2 9:08.7 2:23.8 9:54.8 12:34.4 2:25.6 8:58.4 10:16.5 
76 Norman MACPHAIL 8 8:56.0 8:41.2 2:25.5 9:04.3 Off road SS5
77 Gregg LITHGOW 8 9:08.4 8:41.0 2:19.0 8:37.1 10:12.4 2:15.6 8:23.2 9:44.8 
78 Scott RUSSELL 3 8:40.1 8:20.0 2:18.1 8:25.4 9:34.8 2:14.3 8:22.2 9:37.5 
79 Gordon STODDART 12 8:49.2 9:30.9 2:21.3 8:37.8 9:37.3 2:18.6 8:32.5 9:42.5 
80 Ian DONALDSON 12 8:22.0 9:11.9 Mechanical after SS2
81 Craig WHITEHEAD 5 9:36.3 9:25.7 2:32.3 9:06.7 Borken CV joint SS5
82 Adrian STEWART 3 9:09.8 8:51.4 2:44.3 9:02.6 10:14.3 2:26.0 8:46.0 9:58.7 
83 Callum ATKINSON 3 8:51.7 8:44.5 2:18.8 8:39.0 10:01.1 2:21.9 8:40.8 9:49.5 
84 Graeme SHERRY 3 8:45.7 8:40.1 2:22.8 8:47.1 9:53.2 2:20.6 8:37.7 9:46.7 
85 T HEARD 9 9:38.4 9:11.7 2:27.9 8:56.4 10:02.6 2:25.8 9:01.1 10:11.3 
86 Gavin LLOYD 3 8:53.7 8:37.4 2:22.3 8:45.0 9:50.8 2:28.0 8:38.2 9:34.8 
87 Steven HAY 2 9:33.1 9:01.1 2:27.0 9:08.8 10:15.8 2:24.0 9:21.2 12:48.9 
88 Ross PRINGLE 4 8:53.2 8:28.8 2:20.3 8:24.2 9:48.8 2:19.0 Mechanical SS7
89 Matt REID 7 9:12.8 8:33.3 2:31.2 Driveshaft SS4
90 George MILLER 2 9:16.1 8:54.6 2:24.7 8:53.9 10:29.1 2:27.6 Burst radiator SS6
91 Iain STEWART 2 9:00.0 9:42.9 Overheating Engine SS2
92 Peter FLEMING 8 8:49.3 8:26.4 2:19.3 8:25.7 9:32.3 2:17.5 8:26.5 9:21.9 
93 Tom MIDDLEMISS 4 9:06.9 8:42.9 2:18.5 8:53.3 9:54.5 2:15.7 8:36.2 9:40.7 
95 Colin JACKSON 12 8:29.0 8:14.4 2:16.5 8:17.6 9:22.3 2:11.3 8:10.4 9:13.4 
96 Iain HEARD 5 10:28.3 9:56.1 2:36.2 9:55.5 11:14.3 2:30.5 9:38.1 10:48.6 
97 John PATERSON 2 8:09.3 Engine fire SS2
99 Caroline WILL 12 9:32.8 9:41.6 2:33.7 9:16.9 10:20.2 2:37.4 9:02.7 10:11.7 

100 Sian BEATY 2 9:38.7 9:31.6 2:35.2 9:14.3 10:38.4 2:34.2 9:26.2 10:26.8 
101 Alexander ADAMS 1 10:15.4 9:43.2 2:36.8 9:53.0 11:07.9 2:31.8 9:45.4 11:11.5 
102 Colin AITCHISON 6 8:25.8 8:48.9 2:24.5 8:37.7 Alternator after SS4
104 Andy BIRD 9 8:13.4 Fuel regulator after SS1
105 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT 12 8:33.6 8:20.4 2:17.9 12:00.0 9:32.2 OTL
401 Alan PARAMORE 13 9:32.1 9:26.9 2:32.9 9:30.0 11:05.7 2:53.3 9:33.5 10:55.0 
402 Curtis McKERLIE 13 10:05.7 9:52.3 2:42.3 9:50.1 12:51.6 2:38.5 9:50.7 11:18.8 
403 Marc PAYNTER 13 10:27.0 10:22.7 2:43.1 10:23.4 11:56.7 2:41.1 10:10.9 11:39.1 
404 Gari HAZELBY 13 10:00.8 9:48.6 2:37.9 10:02.0 11:28.7 2:36.4 10:01.6 11:23.3 
405 Blair THOMSON 13 10:37.7 10:31.7 2:45.7 10:31.8 12:08.8 2:44.7 10:23.4 11:41.5 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 101 Alexander ADAMS/Kenny McGUIRE 1 67 Nissan Micra 1:07:05.0 1:07:05.0

Class 2

1 65 Kev DUNN/James BRAITHWAITE 2 25 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:18.1 0:55:18.1
2 68 Michael DEANS/John STRAUGHAN 2 36 Mitsubishi Colt 1.4 GLi 0:56:42.8 0:56:42.8 1:24.7 
3 67 James THOMSON/Alison WOODCOCK 2 55 Vauxhall Nova 1:01:07.8 1:01:07.8 5:49.7 
4 100 Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 2 62 Ford Ka 1:04:05.4 1:04:05.4 8:47.3 
5 87 Steven HAY/Lewis MACDOUGALL 2 65 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:59.9 1:04:59.9 9:41.8 

Class 3

1 48 Iain HAINING/Mairi RIDDICK 3 37 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:02.7 0:57:02.7
2 78 Scott RUSSELL/Adam RUSSELL 3 41 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:32.4 0:57:32.4 0:29.7 
3 62 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 3 45 Ford Escort Mk1 0:58:33.3 0:58:33.3 1:30.6 
4 86 Gavin LLOYD/Kirsten DALLAS 3 47 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:10.2 0:59:10.2 2:07.5 
5 84 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL 3 48 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:13.9 0:59:13.9 2:11.2 
6 83 Callum ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 3 51 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:27.3 0:59:27.3 2:24.6 
7 82 Adrian STEWART/Richard SIMMONDS 3 56 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:01:13.1 1:01:13.1 4:10.4 
8 61 Kevin CHARLES/Ross WILLIAMS 3 59 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:37.6 1:02:37.6 5:34.9 
9 73 Ross McSKIMMING/Tony GRAHAM 3 60 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:45.8 1:02:45.8 5:43.1 

Class 4

1 22 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 4 21 MG ZR Super1600 0:54:14.9 0:54:14.9
2 47 Alasdair S GRAHAM/Laura STUART 4 22 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:44.5 0:54:44.5 0:29.6 
3 52 Kieran RENTON/Carin LOGAN 4 24 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:01.3 0:55:01.3 0:46.4 
4 49 Iain WILSON/Keith FREMANTLE 4 26 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:21.0 0:55:21.0 1:06.1 
5 71 Robbie MITCHELL/Allan DOBSON 4 28 Toyota Corolla 0:55:48.4 0:55:48.4 1:33.5 
6 54 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 4 35 Honda Civic 0:56:39.1 0:56:39.1 2:24.2 
7 23 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 39 Skoda Fabia R2 0:57:29.5 0:57:29.5 3:14.6 
8 53 James ROBERTSON/Ian CROSBIE 4 44 Citroen C2R2 0:58:25.7 0:58:25.7 4:10.8 
9 93 Tom MIDDLEMISS/Craig HORSBOURGH 4 52 Opel Corsa 0:59:28.7 0:59:28.7 5:13.8 

Class 5

1 39 Stephen THOMPSON/Darren THOMPSON 5 33 Ford Escort 0:56:23.8 0:56:23.8
2 60 Stewart DAVIDSON/Keir BEATON 5 34 Ford Escort 0:56:33.1 0:56:33.1 0:09.3 
3 96 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 68 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:07.6 1:07:07.6 10:43.8 

Class 6

1 11 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND 6 11 Ford Escort MK2 0:52:20.9 0:52:20.9
2 75 Jim McDOWALL/Charlotte McDOWALL 6 64 Hillman Avenger 1:04:54.4 1:04:54.4 12:33.5 

Class 7

1 45 Paul BALLANTYNE/Graham BRUCE 7 54 Renault Clio 0:59:34.2 0:59:34.2
2 42 Ian FORGAN/Kathryn FORGAN 7 57 Ford KA 1:01:28.3 1:01:28.3 1:54.1 

Class 8

1 63 Gordon HALLEY/Jeff HORNE 8 40 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:31.2 0:57:31.2
2 92 Peter FLEMING/Martyn SCOTT 8 42 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:38.9 0:57:38.9 0:07.7 
3 77 Gregg LITHGOW/Gordon CLARK 8 49 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:21.5 0:59:21.5 1:50.3 
4 66 Stuart GLENDINNING/Craig ROBB 8 63 Ford Puma R2000 1:04:25.3 1:04:25.3 6:54.1 

Class 9

1 32 Gary ADAM/Gordon ADAM 9 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:46.6 0:52:46.6
2 31 Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 9 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:06.9 0:53:06.9 0:20.3 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 9 (Continued)

3 33 Robert HARKNESS/Mike CURRY 9 27 BMW 316I 0:55:34.6 0:55:34.6 2:48.0 
4 43 Stephen HOPE/Craig BISSETT 9 32 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:19.4 1:00.0 0:56:19.4 3:32.8 
5 70 Kieran O'KANE/John FREW 9 38 Opel Ascona 400 0:57:18.3 0:57:18.3 4:31.7 
6 34 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 9 50 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:23.0 0:59:23.0 6:36.4 
7 85 Thomas Alexander HEARD/A BURNEY 9 58 Volvo S70 T5 1:01:55.2 1:01:55.2 9:08.6 

Class 10

1 24 John MORRISON/Susan SHANKS 10 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:12.1 0:53:12.1
2 16 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 18 Subaru Impreza 0:53:31.0 0:53:31.0 0:18.9 
3 59 Stuart LOUDON/Johnnie BOULD 10 30 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:56:14.0 0:56:14.0 3:01.9 

Class 11

1 7 Dom BUCKLEY/Doug REDPATH 11 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:15.4 0:51:15.4
2 69 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON 11 46 Subaru Impreza N11 0:59:07.0 0:59:07.0 7:51.6 

Class 12

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 12 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:04.0 0:48:04.0
2 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON 12 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:14.4 0:48:14.4 0:10.4 
3 6 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:50:07.9 0:50:07.9 2:03.9 
4 12 Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 12 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:50:26.5 0:50:26.5 2:22.5 
5 15 Andy HORNE/Jim HOWIE 12 5 Dam 4100gti 0:50:36.9 0:50:36.9 2:32.9 
6 5 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST 12 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:50:54.1 0:50:54.1 2:50.1 
7 10 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:52:00.7 0:52:00.7 3:56.7 
8 4 Jock ARMSTRONG/Kirsty RIDDICK 12 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:01.7 0:52:01.7 3:57.7 
9 18 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS 12 10 Subaru Impreza 0:52:14.0 0:52:14.0 4:10.0 
10 26 Bob GRANT/Peter CARSTAIRS 12 13 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05.3 0:53:05.3 5:01.3 
11 9 Chris COLLIE/Lisa WATSON 12 16 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:53:17.0 0:53:17.0 5:13.0 
12 19 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:20.7 0:53:20.7 5:16.7 
13 36 Ian WATSON/Mike DICKSON 12 19 Subaru Impreza N11 0:54:07.3 0:54:07.3 6:03.3 
14 57 Sean WILL/Ross HYND 12 20 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 0:54:08.7 0:54:08.7 6:04.7 
15 41 Lee HASTINGS/Brian FINDON 12 23 Subaru Impreza 0:54:55.5 0:54:55.5 6:51.5 
16 30 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 12 29 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:56:09.2 0:56:09.2 8:05.2 
17 95 Colin JACKSON/Russell FAIR 12 31 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:56:14.9 0:56:14.9 8:10.9 
18 56 Tommy MACKAY/Eileen MACLENNAN 12 43 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 0:57:59.7 0:57:59.7 9:55.7 
19 79 Gordon STODDART/Gordon GRAY 12 53 Subaru Impreza 0:59:30.1 0:59:30.1 11:26.1 
20 99 Caroline WILL/Paula SWINSCOE 12 61 Subaru Impreza 1:03:17.0 1:03:17.0 15:13.0 

Class 13

1 401 Alan PARAMORE/Rachel FOSTER 13 66 Land Rover Wolf 1:05:29.4 1:05:29.4
2 404 Gari HAZELBY/Clive ALLFORD 13 69 Land Rover Wolf 1:07:59.3 1:07:59.3 2:29.9 
3 402 Curtis McKERLIE/Neal STEVESON 13 70 Land Rover Wolf 1:09:10.0 1:09:10.0 3:40.6 
4 403 Marc PAYNTER/Colin FISHER 13 71 Land Rover Wolf 1:10:24.0 1:10:24.0 4:54.6 
5 405 Blair THOMSON/Duane EVANS 13 72 Land Rover Wolf 1:11:25.3 1:11:25.3 5:55.9 
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Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

43 Stephen HOPE/Craig BISSETT 9 TC1 Early at  TC1 1:00.0 1:00.0 

91 Iain STEWART/Steven BROWN 2 TC2 Early at  TC2 3:00.0 3:00.0 
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
30 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1 Low oil pressure SS1
14 Rory YOUNG/Allan CATHERS 10 Mitsubishi Lancer 6 Overheating after SS5
17 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 12 Subaru Impreza 8 Engine SS8
20 Simon BOWEN/Richard ROBINSON 12 Subaru Impreza WRC 1 No Drive before SS1
21 Alan GARDINER/Robin NICOLSON 9 Ford Escort Mk1 1 Mechanical SS1
25 Mark McCULLOCH/Elliott EDMONDSON 12 Subaru Impreza 4 Mechanical before SS4
27 Brian WATSON/Jane NICOL 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 4 Blown turbo after SS3
28 Ian PATERSON/James HAUGH 12 Subaru Impreza 7 Mechanical after SS6
29 Fraser WILSON/Steven BROLL 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8 In ditch SS8
35 Gordon MURRAY/David O'BRIEN 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Mechanical SS1
37 Stuart RANBY/Ian BASS 8 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Mechanical SS4
38 Stuart PATERSON/Colin MAXWELL 12 Subaru Impreza 5 Engine end of SS4
46 Chris ABEL/Will PHILIP 7 Renault Clio 5 Mechanical after SS4
50 Ross MARSHALL/Dave ROBSON 8 Ford Escort Mk2 5 Broken disk SS4
55 Matthew KESSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 4 Ford Fiesta R2 5 Off road SS5
58 Ken WOOD/Mike CRUICKSHANK 9 Triumph Dolomite Sprint 2 Engine SS2
64 Kenneth MOORE/Richard WARDLE 8 Hillman Avenger 4 No oil SS4
72 Douglas HUMPHREY/Josh DAVISON 6 Opel Kadett Gte 5 Off road SS5
74 Donald McEWAN/Ellis FLEMMING 4 Citroen Saxo 3 Gearbox SS3
76 Norman MACPHAIL/Robert SHERRY 8 Ford Escort Mk2 5 Off road SS5
80 Ian DONALDSON/Stephen MARSHALL 12 Mitsubishi Evo IX 3 Mechanical after SS2
81 Craig WHITEHEAD/Mark CASEY 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 5 Borken CV joint SS5
88 Ross PRINGLE/Cameron FAIR 4 Vauxhall Corsa 7 Mechanical SS7
89 Matt REID/Cameron REID 7 Ford Focus 4 Driveshaft SS4
90 George MILLER/Libby MILLER 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 7 Burst radiator SS6
91 Iain STEWART/Steven BROWN 2 Austin Mini 3 Overheating Engine SS2
97 John PATERSON/Paul MACFADYEN 2 Vauxhall Nova 2 Engine fire SS2

102 Colin AITCHISON/Craig WALLACE 6 Vauxhall Chevette 5 Alternator after SS4
104 Andy BIRD/Sam SPENCER 9 Vauxhall Chevette 2 Fuel regulator after SS1
105 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 12 MG Metro 6R4 6 OTL
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Bothwell 1
Fastest speed 70.70 mph

Length 8.15 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 6:55.4 
2 Bogie 7:11.1 
4 Armstrong 7:20.9 
14 Young 7:22.9 
7 Buckley 7:23.4 
15 Horne 7:26.4 
6 Groundwater 7:28.4 
5 Milne 7:32.4 
12 Inglis 7:35.9 
25 McCulloch 7:36.6 

SS 2 Bothwell 2
Fastest speed 70.70 mph

Length 8.15 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 6:55.0 
1 Thorburn 6:55.6 
4 Armstrong 7:10.8 
6 Groundwater 7:18.2 
5 Milne 7:19.2 
14 Young 7:20.7 
15 Horne 7:21.3 
7 Buckley 7:23.5 
12 Inglis 7:24.6 
10 MacDonald 7:33.5 

SS 3 Langton 1
Fastest speed 60.60 mph

Length 1.96 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 1:56.3 
2 Bogie 1:57.6 
6 Groundwater 1:58.9 
14 Young 1:59.9 
5 Milne 2:01.6 
15 Horne 2:02.1 
12 Inglis 2:02.3 
4 Armstrong 2:03.3 
7 Buckley 2:03.5 
11 Bannister 2:03.9 

SS 4 Blackadder 1
Fastest speed 75.10 mph

Length 8.86 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Thorburn 7:05.0 
2= Bogie 7:05.0 
6 Groundwater 7:24.6 
12 Inglis 7:25.6 
15 Horne 7:25.8 
5 Milne 7:29.3 
50 Marshall 7:31.2 
10 MacDonald 7:35.8 
18 Simmons 7:38.9 
17 Stephenson 7:39.2 

SS 5 Edrom-E 1
Fastest speed 71.00 mph

Length 9.35 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 7:54.2 
2 Bogie 7:59.5 
4 Armstrong 8:21.1 
12 Inglis 8:21.8 
5 Milne 8:23.6 
6 Groundwater 8:23.8 
14 Young 8:25.3 
17 Stephenson 8:26.1 
7 Buckley 8:33.4 
15 Horne 8:33.5 

SS 6 Langton 2
Fastest speed 60.30 mph

Length 1.96 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 1:56.9 
1 Thorburn 1:58.3 
6 Groundwater 1:59.0 
5 Milne 1:59.2 
15 Horne 1:59.8 
12 Inglis 2:00.1 
4= Armstrong 2:01.4 
9= Collie 2:01.4 
7 Buckley 2:02.2 
17 Stephenson 2:02.7 

SS 7 Blackadder 2
Fastest speed 75.10 mph

Length 8.86 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Thorburn 7:05.0 
2= Bogie 7:05.0 
7 Buckley 7:17.3 
4 Armstrong 7:18.1 
15 Horne 7:19.6 
12 Inglis 7:19.7 
6 Groundwater 7:20.6 
17 Stephenson 7:27.0 
9 Collie 7:33.2 
18 Simmons 7:33.3 

SS 8 Edrom-E 2
Fastest speed 71.00 mph

Length 9.35 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 7:53.9 
4 Armstrong 8:12.5 
5 Milne 8:14.1 
6 Groundwater 8:14.4 
7 Buckley 8:16.2 
12 Inglis 8:16.5 
1 Thorburn 8:24.6 
15 Horne 8:28.4 
18 Simmons 8:30.1 
10 MacDonald 8:34.8 
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Bothwell 1
Sealed

Length 8.15 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:06:55.4
2 Bogie 0:07:11.1
4 Armstrong 0:07:20.9
14 Young 0:07:22.9
7 Buckley 0:07:23.4
15 Horne 0:07:26.4
6 Groundwater0:07:28.4
5 Milne 0:07:32.4
12 Inglis 0:07:35.9
25 McCulloch 0:07:36.6

SS 2 Bothwell 2
Sealed

Length 8.15 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:13:51.0
2 Bogie 0:14:06.1
4 Armstrong 0:14:31.7
14 Young 0:14:43.6
6 Groundwater0:14:46.6
7 Buckley 0:14:46.9
15 Horne 0:14:47.7
5 Milne 0:14:51.6
12 Inglis 0:15:00.5
25 McCulloch 0:15:11.9

SS 3 Langton 1
Sealed

Length 1.96 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:15:47.3
2 Bogie 0:16:03.7
4 Armstrong 0:16:35.0
14 Young 0:16:43.5
6 Groundwater0:16:45.5
15 Horne 0:16:49.8
7 Buckley 0:16:50.4
5 Milne 0:16:53.2
12 Inglis 0:17:02.8
25 McCulloch 0:17:18.9

SS 4 Blackadder 1
Sealed

Length 8.86 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:22:52.3
2 Bogie 0:23:08.7
6 Groundwater0:24:10.1
15 Horne 0:24:15.6
5 Milne 0:24:22.5
12 Inglis 0:24:28.4
10 MacDonald 0:24:56.4
7 Buckley 0:25:06.3
11 Bannister 0:25:08.3
18 Simmons 0:25:26.5

SS 5 Edrom-E 1
Sealed

Length 9.35 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:30:46.5
2 Bogie 0:31:08.2
6 Groundwater0:32:33.9
5 Milne 0:32:46.1
15 Horne 0:32:49.1
12 Inglis 0:32:50.2
7 Buckley 0:33:39.7
10 MacDonald 0:33:40.6
11 Bannister 0:33:54.7
17 Stephenson 0:34:05.5

SS 6 Langton 2
Sealed

Length 1.96 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:32:44.8
2 Bogie 0:33:05.1
6 Groundwater0:34:32.9
5 Milne 0:34:45.3
15 Horne 0:34:48.9
12 Inglis 0:34:50.3
7 Buckley 0:35:41.9
10 MacDonald 0:35:45.8
11 Bannister 0:36:03.2
17 Stephenson 0:36:08.2

SS 7 Blackadder 2
Sealed

Length 8.86 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:39:49.8
2 Bogie 0:40:10.1
6 Groundwater0:41:53.5
15 Horne 0:42:08.5
12 Inglis 0:42:10.0
5 Milne 0:42:40.0
7 Buckley 0:42:59.2
10 MacDonald 0:43:25.9
17 Stephenson 0:43:35.2
11 Bannister 0:43:40.4

SS 8 Edrom-E 2
Sealed

Length 9.35 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:48:04.0
1 Thorburn 0:48:14.4
6 Groundwater0:50:07.9
12 Inglis 0:50:26.5
15 Horne 0:50:36.9
5 Milne 0:50:54.1
7 Buckley 0:51:15.4
10 MacDonald 0:52:00.7
4 Armstrong 0:52:01.7
18 Simmons 0:52:14.0
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 David BOGIE 5 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Euan THORBURN 5 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
4 Jock ARMSTRONG - 1 3 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
6 Barry GROUNDWATER - - 3 2 - 1 2 - - - - - - - -
5 Quintin MILNE - - 1 1 3 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
7 Dom BUCKLEY - - 1 - 2 - - 1 3 - - - - - -
12 Alistair INGLIS - - - 2 - 3 1 - 2 - - - - - -
14 Rory YOUNG - - - 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
15 Andy HORNE - - - - 3 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
9 Chris COLLIE - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
50 Ross MARSHALL - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
17 Peter STEPHENSON - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - - -
10 Donnie MACDONALD - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 3 - -
18 Karl SIMMONS - - - - - - - - 2 1 2 - 1 - -
11 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 1 1 -
25 Mark McCULLOCH - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
32 Gary ADAM - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 1 -
19 Dougal BROWN - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
31 Barry RENWICK - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2
26 Bob GRANT - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2
30 Stuart WALKER - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
46 Chris ABEL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
57 Sean WILL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
24 John MORRISON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
36 Ian WATSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 1 1= 1 2 1= 21
2 1 2 2= 2 1 2= 42
4 4 6 6 4 6 7 53
14 6 14 12 12 5 4 64
7 5 5 15 5 15 15 75
15 14 15 5 6 12 12 126
6 15 12 50 14 4= 6 17
5 7 4 10 17 9= 17 158
12 12 7 18 7 7 9 189
25 10 11 17 15 17 18 1010
11 25 50 32 18 18 11 1911
10 11 26 31 32 31 32 1112
30 18 10= 11 10 32 10 2613
46 30 32= 46 11 26 57 3214
19 26 24= 24 31 36 26 915
50 17 31= 26= 16 10 31 3116
31 19 18 57= 36 24 24 24=17

18= 32 36 38 28 30 56 57=18
24= 24 25= 22 30 28 16 5619
28 16 30= 28 9 16 19 3020
52 28 56 16 24 57 43 1621
26 46 16= 43 26 22= 36 4722
32 57 17= 36 19 56= 22 5923
9 56 22= 19 22 43 47 22=24
17 9 28= 9 47 11 5= 65=25
41 29 38 41 56 33 29= 4126
16 50 19= 65 57= 19 33 3627
97 31 37= 49 59= 47 30 4928
22 52 9 29 29 29 41 3329
56 22 43 52 49 95 65 5230
55 36 46 34 52 71 52 4331
47 41 41 33 43 65 59 4232

104 54 65 71 65 49 49 5433
27 33 39= 47 71 41 71 9534
36 42= 49= 54 41 70 34 7135
60 55= 47 7 95 62 42 6336
42 47 52 59 68 59 95 6037
29 23 71 39 39 39= 68 3438
59 39 33 68 60 60= 54 6839
57 65 29= 95 105 42 39 3940
38 37 48= 55 92 78 63 48=41
33 49 53 70 70 34 60 92=42
71 34 45 60= 33 77 70 23=43
34 95 95 88= 78 93 62 62=44
80 38 55 48 63 48 78 7045
49 71 27= 78 79 23 48 8646
65 68 70= 92 48 53 23 6947

102 27 23 23 69 54= 77 4548
48 43 59 72 45 92= 92 7849
54 48 105 63 53 45 79 9350
95 60 78 62 54 79 93 7951
23 78 60= 77 88 52 84 5352
58 105 93= 102 86 63= 86 7753
68 63 83 79 84 88= 69 8454
39 53 62 45 93 84 53 8355
43 92 77 83 62 69 83 8256

105 72 92 53 23 83 82 6757
53 70 88 69 83 68 45 8558
70 88 69 86 85 87 75 9959
63 89 54= 84 67 67 67 7560
78 86 79= 93 77 75 85 7361

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

64 62 63 90 82 85 99 6162
72 84 86 85 87 82 61 10063
84 77 34 67 99 90 73 9664
79 76 68 66 90 86 87 40165
92 93 84 82 73 61 66 6666
83 83 75 76 100 96 100 10167
88 69 102 81 66 73 401 40268
86 74 90 87 61 66 96 40469
69 102 76 61 401 101 101 40370
76 82 66 73 101 100 402 40571
67 90 67= 100 96 404 404 8772
91 61 87= 99 404 99 40373
62 87 85 401 42 402 40574
74 45 57 4 403 40375
93 59 61 402 405 40576
77 73 73 101 75 40177
82 67 89 75 3478
45 75 72 96 40279
75 85 81 40480
89 80 401 40381
90 64 99 40582
61 81 100 4283
73 401 96 3084

401 79 101 1485
99 100 404 56=86
87 66 402 105=87
81 99 40388
85 91 8289

100 101 40590
66 404 6491

404 402 4292
402 9693
101 40394
403 40595
9696

40597
3798
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Jim Clark Reivers Rally
2nd June 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 21
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12
4 4 4 6 6 6 6 63
14 14 14 15 5 5 15 124
7 6 6 5 15 15 12 155
15 7 15 12 12 12 5 56
6 15 7 10 7 7 7 77
5 5 5 7 10 10 10 108
12 12 12 11 11 11 17 49
25 25 25 18 17 17 11 1810
11 10 10 50 18 18 18 1111
10 11 11 17 32 32 4 3212
30 30 30 32 4 4 32 2613
46 18 18 26 31 31 31 3114
19 19 26 24 24 26 26 2415
50 46 24 46 26 24 24 916
31 26 19 31 28 28 9 1917

18= 24 32 19 19 16 16 1618
24= 28 46 28 16 19 19 3619
28 32 50 16 9 9 36 5720
52 17 28 9 36 36 22 2221
26 50 17 4 22 22 57 4722
32 16 31 22 57 57 29 4123
9 31 16 36 52 29 47 5224
17 9 9 52 29 52 41 6525
41 52 56 41 41 41 52 4926
16 56 52 57 47 47 49 3327
97 57 22 29 14 49 65 7128
22 41 41 38 49 65 33 3029
56 29 36 47 65 71 71 5930
55 22 29 33 71 33 95 9531
47 36 47 65 33 95 39 4332

104 55 55 49 39 39 43 3933
27 47 57 55 95 60 59 6034
36 42 33 71 60 68 60 5435
60 33 38 34 68 59 30 6836
42 27 65 54 54 54 68 4837
29 60 49 39 59 48 54 7038
59 49 27 60 48 43 48 2339
57 38 71 95 43 30 70 6340
38 65 60 23 70 70 78 7841
33 34 39 48 30 78 23 9242
71 54 23 68 78 23 63 5643
34 71 54 14 23 92 92 5344
80 23 34 70 92 63 53 6245
49 39 95 78 63 53 62 6946
65 95 48 59 53 88 56 8647

102 48 68 53 88 62 84 8448
48 68 105 43 84 84 69 7749
54 105 53 92 86 69 86 3450
95 78 78 63 62 83 77 8351
23 53 70 88 69 86 83 9352
58 70 42 72 83 93 79 7953
68 63 63 102 45 45 93 4554
39 72 92 30 93 77 45 6755

105 102 59 83 79 79 34 8256
53 92 102 62 77 56 67 4257
70 59 88 84 56 34 82 8558
63 88 72 86 67 67 85 6159
78 84 84 69 34 90 87 7360

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

64 86 86 77 90 82 61 9961
72 80 83 93 82 85 42 10062
84 83 62 45 85 87 73 6663
79 76 43 76 87 61 99 7564
92 62 69 79 61 73 66 8765
83 69 76 90 73 66 100 40166
88 89 93 67 99 99 401 10167
86 77 77 82 66 42 75 9668
69 43 89 61 100 100 101 40469
76 93 45 42 42 401 96 40270
67 74 67 87 401 75 404 40371
91 82 90 73 75 101 402 40572
62 64 79 56 101 404 40373
74 67 75 85 404 96 40574
93 90 82 75 96 40275
77 45 61 81 402 40376
82 79 64 66 403 40577
45 61 73 100 40578
75 75 87 40179
89 73 85 9980
90 87 37 10181
61 85 401 40482
73 401 81 40283

401 81 100 9684
99 100 99 40385
87 37 66 40586
43 99 40487
81 66 10188
85 404 40289

100 402 9690
66 101 40391

404 96 40592
402 40393
101 40594
403 9195
9696

40597
3798
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